
Place Winners Name Score 

Overall Winner O'BRIEN. Shane 93/93 

1st "AA" Grade DURHAM. Laurie 92/93 

2nd AA Grade DE PAOLI Mathew 88/89 
     

1st "A" Grade RICHARDS Jacki 49/50 

2nd A Grade  EVANS. Bronte 49/50 
     

1st "B" Grade ZADOW Steve 49/50 

2nd B Grade  PETHYBRIDGE John 50/52      

1st "C" Grade LEAKE Ray 45/50 

2nd C Grade  CRICELLI Giuseppe 47/54      

VETERANS PETHYBRIDGE John 54/56 

LADIES  RICHARDS Jacki 54/56 

JUNIORS  STOCKDALE Jack 48/50 
 

Event 1 50  Tgt 20 Gauge 

12th, 13th & 14th March 2016

South Australian Clay Target Association Inc.

STATE SKEET CARNIVAL

RESULTS

BUTTIGIEG Michael 118/118

DOWER Robert 117/118

CAMPBELL Nathan 119/120

ARCURI Sam 103/104

RICHARDS Jacki 102/104

RYMILL Elizabeth 96/100

ZADOW Steve 99/104

RYAN Heather 91/100

CRANE Sue 89/102

DOWER Robert 100/100

105/108

98/100

Place Winners Name Score 

Overall Winner

1st "AA" Grade

2nd AA Grade 
  

1st "A" Grade

2nd A Grade  
  

1st "B" Grade

2nd B Grade    

1st "C" Grade

2nd C Grade    

VETERANS

LADIES  DURHAM Jacqueline 

JUNIORS  STOCKDALE Jack 
 

Event 3 100 Tgt Championship

BRIGGS Malcolm 134/134
DE PAOLI Mathew 133/134
DURHAM. Laurie 110/111

ZUPANIC Aaron 61/61

MULES Kevin 60/61

THORN Robert 50/50

KESSEGIAN. Greg 53/56

GROVE Jeff 47/52

MATHEWS Vaughan 46/52

THORNE Robert 50/50
HUGHES Lorraine 49/50

49/50

Place Winners Name Score 

Overall Winner

1st "AA" Grade

2nd AA Grade 
  

1st "A" Grade

2nd A Grade  
  

1st "B" Grade

2nd B Grade    

1st "C" Grade

2nd C Grade    

VETERANS

LADIES  

JUNIORS  STOCKDALE Jack 

Event 4 50 Tgt Championship

Place Winners Name Score 

1st

2nd   
  

 
  

JUNIOR

Event 2 50  Tgt Handicap 

DAY Steve 107/114

BENNETT Shane 121/122

 
120/122

RYMILL Elizabeth 112/112  

CHAMBERS Steven
 

108/109  

STOCKDALE Jack
 

50/50

3rd 

4th 

5th 

MOUNTJOY Hayden

Place Winners Name Score 

Overall Winner

1st "AA" Grade

2nd AA Grade 
  

1st "A" Grade

2nd A Grade  
  

1st "B" Grade

2nd B Grade    

1st "C" Grade

2nd C Grade    

VETERANS

LADIES  

JUNIORS  
 

Event 5 25  Pair  Doubles  

ATKIN Ken

STOCKDALE Jack

OAKLEY Max

STOCKDALE Tim

RODDEN John

RAPER Michael

ZADOW Steve

OAKES Troy

WILLIAMS David

BORZILLO Rito

DURHAM Jacqueline

STOCKDALE Jack

50/50

59/60

58/60

47/50

47/50

59/62

58/62

43/54

41/54

44/50

49/50

49/50

Place Winners Name Score 

  

 
  

 
  

 

Overall

Overall High Guns

"AA" Grade

"A" Grade

"B" Grade

"C” Grade

VETERANS

LADIES

JUNIORS

BRIGGS Malcolm

CAMPBELL Nathan

SCHUBERT Lynton

ZADOW Steve

HUXTABLE Michael

DOWER Robert- 

HUGHES Lorraine

STOCKDALE Jack

324/328

294/308

291/300

288/300

268/300

290/300

330/342

294/300


