

South Australian Clay Target Association Inc.

STATE SKEET CARNIVAL

12th, 13th & 14th March 2016

RESULTS

Overall High Guns		
Place	Winners Name	Score
Overall	BRIGGS Malcolm	324/328
"AA" Grade	CAMPBELL Nathan	294/308
"A" Grade	SCHUBERT Lynton	291/300
"B" Grade	ZADOW Steve	288/300
"C" Grade	HUXTABLE Michael	268/300
VETERANS	DOWER Robert	290/300
LADIES	HUGHES Lorraine	330/342
JUNIORS	STOCKDALE Jack	294/300

Event 1	50 Tgt 20 Ga	uge
Place	Winners Name	Score
Overall Winner	O'BRIEN. Shane	93/93
1st "AA" Grade	DURHAM. Laurie	92/93
2nd AA Grade	DE PAOLI Mathew	88/89
1st "A" Grade	RICHARDS Jacki	49/50
2nd A Grade	EVANS. Bronte	49/50
1st "B" Grade	ZADOW Steve	49/50
2nd B Grade	PETHYBRIDGE John	50/52
1st "C" Grade	LEAKE Ray	45/50
2nd C Grade	CRICELLI Giuseppe	47/54
VETERANS	PETHYBRIDGE John	54/56
LADIES	RICHARDS Jacki	54/56
JUNIORS	STOCKDALE Jack	48/50

Event 3	100 Tgt Championship	
Place	Winners Name	Score
Overall Winner	BUTTIGIEG Michael	118/118
1st "AA" Grade	DOWER Robert	117/118
2nd AA Grade	CAMPBELL Nathan	119/120
1st "A" Grade	ARCURI Sam	103/104
2nd A Grade	RICHARDS Jacki	102/104
1st "B" Grade	RYMILL Elizabeth	96/100
2nd B Grade	ZADOW Steve	99/104
1st "C" Grade	RYAN Heather	91/100
2nd C Grade	CRANE Sue	89/102
VETERANS	DOWER Robert	100/100
LADIES	DURHAM Jacqueline	105/108
JUNIORS	STOCKDALE Jack	98/100

Event 2	50 Tgt Handicap	
Place	Winners Name	Score
1st	DAY Steve	107/114
2nd	BENNETT Shane	121/122
3rd	MOUNTJOY Hayden	120/122
4th	RYMILL Elizabeth	112/112
5th	CHAMBERS Steven	108/109
JUNIOR	STOCKDALE Jack	50/50

Event 4	50 Tgt Championship	
Place	Winners Name	Score
Overall Winner	BRIGGS Malcolm	134/134
1st "AA" Grade	DE PAOLI Mathew	133/134
2nd AA Grade	DURHAM. Laurie	110/111
1st "A" Grade	ZUPANIC Aaron	61/61
2nd A Grade	MULES Kevin	60/61
1st "B" Grade	THORN Robert	50/50
2nd B Grade	KESSEGIAN. Greg	53/56
1st "C" Grade	GROVE Jeff	47/52
2nd C Grade	MATHEWS Vaughan	46/52
VETERANS	THORNE Robert	50/50
LADIES	HUGHES Lorraine	49/50
JUNIORS	STOCKDALE Jack	49/50

Event 5	25 Pair Doubles	
Place	Winners Name	Score
Overall Winner	ATKIN Ken	50/50
1st "AA" Grade	STOCKDALE Jack	59/60
2nd AA Grade	OAKLEY Max	58/60
1st "A" Grade	STOCKDALE Tim	47/50
2nd A Grade	RODDEN John	47/50
1st "B" Grade	RAPER Michael	59/62
2nd B Grade	ZADOW Steve	58/62
1st "C" Grade	OAKES Troy	43/54
2nd C Grade	WILLIAMS David	41/54
VETERANS	BORZILLO Rito	44/50
LADIES	DURHAM Jacqueline	49/50
JUNIORS	STOCKDALE Jack	49/50